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HON. SECRETARY’S REPORT 2007-08 
 
 
 
The past year of our Association has been marked with various different functions and 
activities organized by the Executive Committee and the Sub-Committees.  The brief 
descriptions are as follows.  For details, please refer to our website: www.hkuaa.org.hk. 
 
 
 
September 26, 2008 (Friday)  19:00 – 23:00 
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
Jul 5 – August 31, 2008 
YOUNG ALUMNI SUMMER MENTORSHIP PROGRAMME FOR 
PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDENTS 2008 
 
August 29, 2008 (Friday)  19:00 – 23:00 
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
August 8, 2008 (Friday)  20:00 – 23:00  
YOUNG GRADUATES SUMMER LKF MOCKTAIL HAPPY HOUR 
 
July 25, 2008 (Friday)  19:00 – 23:00 
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
July 12, 2008 (Saturday)  16:00 – 20:00  
NEW GRADUATES WELCOME PARTY & PRESENTATION OF HKU ALUMNI 
PRIZES 
 
June 28,2008 (Saturday)  18:00 – 21:45 
YOUNG ALUMNI DINNER & GOLF TRAINING NITE 
 
June 27, 2008 (Friday)  19:00 – 23:00 
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
June 21, 2008 (Saturday)  20:00 – 21:30 
OPERATION 512 FUND-RAISING CONCERT 

http://www.hkuaa.org.hk/
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June 14, 2008 (Saturday)  20:45 – 24:00 
YOUNG ALUMNI LADIES’NITE 
 
June 5, 2008 (Thursday)  18:30 – 22:00 
VICE CHANCELLOR’S TALK ON DNA & YOU 
 
May 30, 2008 (Friday)  18:30 – 19:30 
HEALTH PROMOTION TALK BY DR. KRIS WONG 
 
May 17, 2008 (Saturday)  19:00 – 23:00 
YOUNG ALUMNI BOATING NITE 
 
May 3, 2008 (Saturday)  19:00 – 22:30   
YOUNG ALUMNI BOATING NITE 
 
April 25, 2008 (Friday)  19:00 – 23:00  
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
April 14, 2008 (Sunday)  
HKUAA CHALLENGE CUP AND GOLF DAY 
 
March 29, 2008 (Saturday)  18:30 – 23:00  
HKUAA ALUMNI NITE 2008 
 
March 20, 2008 (Thursday) 
YOUNG ALUMNI EASTER PASSION FIESTA 
 
March 8, 2008 (Saturday) 18:00 – 21:45 
YOUNG ALUMNI DINNER GOLF TRAINING NITE 
 
March 1, 2008 (Saturday) 18:00 – 21:45 
YOUNG ALUMNI DINNER GOLF TRAINING NITE 
 
February 13, 2008 (Wednesday) 19:30 – 22:30 
YEAR OF THE RAT CELEBRATION AT HKUAA 
 
February 2, 2008 (Saturday)  12:00 – 17:30  
HKUAA CHALLENGE CUP 2008 
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February 2, 2008 (Saturday) 
YOUNG ALUMNI FEBRUARY NITE 
 
December 31, 2007 (Monday)  19:00 – 24:00 
DECEMBER 31 COUNTDOWN TO 2008 PARTY 
 
December 28, 2008 (Friday)  19:00 – 23:00  
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
December 25, 2008 (Tuesday)  21:00 – 24:00  
YOUNG ALUMNI CHRISTMAS NITE 
 
October 27, 2007 (Saturday) 17:30 – 24:00 
YOUNG ALUMNI OCTOBER NITE – THE RIGHT PARTY & HALLOWEEN PARTY 
 
October 19 – 20, 2007 (Friday & Saturday) 
THE 4th INTERVARSITY ALUMNI GOLF COMPETIRION 2007 (HKU VS CUHK) 
 
October 14, 2007 (Sunday) 14:15 – 17:30 
HIKING 
 
October 9, 2007 (Tuesday)  18:42 – 19:07 
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING  
 
September 30, 2007 (Sunday) 10:00 – 18:00 
BOAT TRIP 
 
September 28, 2007 (Friday) 19:00 – 24:00 
PROFESSIONAL ALUMNI GET-TOGETHER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
…………………............. 
Alex C H LAI 
Hon. Secretary 


